

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 21-2204 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/11/2021 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 3/23/2021
 Final action:
 3/23/2021

 Enactment date:
 3/23/2021
 Enactment #:
 2021-49

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing the acceptance of a State of Florida Department of

Transportation Litter Control and Prevention Grant in the amount of \$15,000.00 to be put towards the "Keep Coral Gables Beautiful" initiative; authorizing execution of the grant contract; and authorizing an appear to the Fine LYCON 2020, 2021, appear to the CAS 2020, 2021, appear to the CAS 2020, 2021, appear to the CAS 2020, appear to the

amendment to the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 annual budget to recognize the \$15,000.00 grant as

revenue and to appropriate such funds to put toward the cost of the program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2021-49, 2. Cover Memo - Keep Coral Gables Beautiful.pdf, 3. Resolution-Keep

Coral Gables Beautiful (2021).pdf, 4. Executed - Coral Gables\_20.21\_FDOT\_KABA Agmt

G1R72\_12.03.20.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/23/2021	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass